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In the Matter of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. ) 
2010 Electric Long-Term Forecast ) Case No. 10-503-EL-FJ 
Report and Resource Plan ) 

MOTION TO ADMIT SHANNON W. FISK TO PRACTICE 
PRO HAC VICE BEFORE THE COMMISSION 

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code §4901-1-08(B), Henry W. Eckhart, an attomey 

licensed to practice in the State ofOhio, respectfully moves the Public Utilities Commission of 

Ohio ("Commission") to permit Shannon W. Fisk to practice pro hac vice before the 

Commission as Co-Counsel representing The Natural Resources Defense Counsel and The Sierra 

Club in the above-referenced case. Mr. Fisk is a Senior Attomey for the Midwest Office ofthe 

Natural Resources Defense Council, and is licensed to practice law in the State of Illinois. A 

1999 graduate of Harvard Law School and former Staff Attomey at the U.S. Court of Appeals 

for the Seventh Circuit, Mr. Fisk has represented the Natural Resources Defense Council and 

other organizations in federal and state courts, and in various regulatory proceedings. 

WHEREFORE, Henry W. Eckhart respectfiilly requests that Shannon W. Fisk be 

permitted to practice before the Commission in the aforementioned docket. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Henry W. Ecpart, Counsel of Record (0020202) 
Attomey for The Sierra Club and 
The Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
50 West Broad Street, #2117 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 461-0984; Fax: (614) 221-7401 
E-mail: henryeckhart@^ol.com 
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Shannon W. Fisk 
Senior Attomey for The 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
And Attomey for The Sierra Club 

2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Telephone: (312) 651-7904 
Fax:(312)234-9633 
E-mail: sfisk@nrdc.org 

mailto:sfisk@nrdc.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a tme and accurate copy ofthe foregoing Motion To Admit Shannon 

W. Fisk to practice pro hac vice Before the Commission has been filed vrith the Ohio Public 

Utilities Commission, and has been served upon the following parties via electronic mail 

on July 27, 2010. 

L 
Henry W. EcKhart 

Elizabeth Watts 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
155 East Broad Street, 21st Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energv.com 
Attomey for Duke Energy Ohio 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Ann M. Hotz 
Assistant Consimiers' Counsel 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 180 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 

Michael E. Hemtz, Lead Counsel 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
mheintz@elpc.org 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East WackexT>nve, Suite 1300 
Chicago, Illinois 60613 
E-mail: rkelter@elpc.org 
Attomeys for the 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 

Thomas W. McNamee 
William Wright 
Attomey General's Office 
Public Utilities Commission ofOhio 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Thomas.McNamee@puc.state.oh.us 
William.Wright@puc.state.oh.us 

Will Reisinger, Counsel of Record 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Megan De Lisi 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
will@theoec.org 
nolan@theoec.org 
trent@theoec.org 
megan@theoec.org 
Attomeys for the OEC 
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